VA2

UNOFFICIAL CQObd¥z7o1
FreHed B!

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro
725 South Figueroa Street

Suite 1200

Los Angeles, CA 90017 . BEPT=-01 RECORDING 139.0¢

A . 5t M. Nakasone, R « T0011 TRAM 2451 10/24/96 143%430D
Len: aven M, asone, Req. |9 4 CC ®-Pa&~B12701

' COOK COUNTY RECORDER

FR i B e Bl i - Bl g R~ e R — - S R R LR B ey e bl B et i B - e o R = e B R R
y C:
SHORT FORM MODIPICATION AGREEMENT k’j 7
N ‘

This Shert Form Modification Agreement is entered into
as of the 30th day <f August, 1996, by and among SHUWA
INVESTMENTS CORPORATIUN, a California corvporaticn ("Borrower”),
SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITLD PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership ("Mortgagor”}-and THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO.,
LTD., a Japanese banking <wuporation {"Mortgagee”}, with
reference to the followlng rocta:

A. Purgsuant to thav certain Secured Credit Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1991 by and between Borrower and
Mortgagee (the "Original Loan Agreement”}, Beneflciary has made
a loan to Borrower in the principal ‘ancunt of FORTY~TWO MILLION
U.S. DOLLARS ($42,000,000) (the "lLoan®).- The Original Loan
Agreement was amended and reastatad by thak certain Amended and
Restated Secured Credit Agresment dated ac of January 11, 1996
and further amended by that certain Fxtrensica Agroement dated as
of July 25, 1996 (the "Loan Agreement"). The lwan is evidenced
by that certain Amended and Rastated Promissory Note dataed
January 11, 1991 as amended and restated on Janu&ry 11, 1996
(the "Nate").

36

B. The Note is secured by, among other thiugé. that
certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security (the
“Mortgage") dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded February
29, 1996 as Ingtrument No. 96157845 in the Officlal Records of
Cook County, ITllinols, executad by Mortgagor and accepted by
Mortgagee. The Mortgage coversg thabt certain real property
commonly Kknown as the "Quaker Qats Tower", as more particularly
degcribed in Exhibit A attached hereto,

A 4

T0

H. Subsegquently, Borrower and Mortgagor entered into
that certain Second Extension Agreement dated as of August 30,
1996 (the "Modification®).

F{LL T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
I. This Short Form Modification Agreement is being

i recorded in order to put all parties on notice cof the existence
of the Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as
: follows:

The Loan Agreement and the Note have been, and hereby
are, modified in accordance with the terms of the Modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower, Mortgagor and Mortgagee
have caused these presents Lo be signed and delivered according
to law,.1ll as of the day and year first above written.

"Borrower"

SHUWA INVESTMENTS CORPORATION,
a California corporation

By:._Z(f:!-' > _
Name: Taka W Kobafashl
Tirle:President

"Mortgagur":

SHUWA RIVERIPUNT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinols limited partnership

By: SHUWA CORPORATTION OF CHICAGO
an »llinois corporation
Tts: Genaral Partner

By: .,,c_:ﬁﬁ__/ | 28 *
Namw: Taka obayashl =

Title: President

o

*Mortyagee g
]

THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO., LTD.,
a Japanese bankiny corporation

@
e
[ Hed - 15?!
By:_ e
____ SHIMPE] ITARGRA S

Name:
Ticle: DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGEL

RO LLT R




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) 8%,

COUNTY OF ____Jeos Angeday )

On September 9 . 1996, belore me, _Chuony fam |
a Notary Public in and for the Stete of Callfornia, personally
appeared shimpel Ltakura, Deputy Gensral Mavager  , personally
known to ma (or proved fto me on the bazsig of natisfactory
evidence) ta be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowladged to me that hie ewm-ahe
execuned the within instrument in his -omsies authorizad capacity
and that, by his ewm«Rex signature on the within instrument, the
person oc the entity upon behalf of which he ewmmine acted,

executed tns within instrument.

PRUCKG Lamf

Comee. £ 1081304/,
R SOTARY AUBLIC CHLRE RN V!
p (51 Asgaig Caunty ” R R L
My Comm Bap.rge Mg 11 1060 }' [ _'M‘t;l :)nzzr ) B TS W

T wotary Publde in and for said State

eennenan SLERSS my hand and official seal.

gy

{(Notarial Seal)

20985177 =3~

TOLZZTIRIG




r—-—-_—-__
! UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF Lo $inebLs )

a8,

an Serremase y , 1996, betore me, /Y”ﬂ'/fl/””""//}'
a Notary Publtc in and for the State ot California, personally
appeared TRERT K IBRYAEN ! oot borsonally
known to me (or proved Lo me on the bagis of 4atiata‘tory
avidence) to bhe the person whose name 13 subncribad to the
within ‘nstrument, and acknowledged to ma that he ox-she
axecuted the within instrument in his oe-her authorized capacity
and that, bhy hia or-her asignature on the within instrument, the
person or _*the entity upon behalf of which he or-she acted,
executed tie within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and officlial seal,

Mmﬁtmuﬁﬁ
co o otomia

3 (s L) ooy PupAE 4
i ) N Jggldlih\[“:ayggv o - “J_J‘fiiéidtt 24} ;f?&f:f—-
<ty Comim, Expiies NobaL; pgb 1¢ in and for sald State

(Notarial Seal)

10950177




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

. , ss.
4 COUNTY OF _L#s #W{zfuf!

. 2 A ot

a Notary Public in and for the State of Californla, personally
appeared THATL  Kesavpstts ww.: personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of gatiafactory
evidence} to be the person whose name 1s subscribed to the
within~instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or-she
exacuted the within instrument in his oe--her authorized capacity
and that, by his ox-her signature on the within instrument, the
person o¢ ihe entity upon behalf of which he or-she acted,
executed tiw within instrument.

WITNZLS my hand and official seal.

Yauhn-un-a-hd-n--undmr
,”’*- MARY NIHINA i

A ) Koo M - Ctomin 3 /4?£&¢ ‘[2{q€:;_

h.P/ L0V ANGELES COUNTY
l 2 memmcnwmupwtwvl Notary Pup¥ic in and for gaid State

~ (Notarial Seal)

101..?21995

FURLYINE -5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exu:a:m "B"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSKIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 14 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BECINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARX STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LiINE OF 1OT 4 AND 5 IN
SAID HISSK 2) AND 1HE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIEL THENCE

NORTH ALONG  THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A
DISTANCE OF £00.43 PEET; THENCE BAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED IXNE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FPEET; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG A LINE 134+)¢ FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTH ruiRX STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE NORTR LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE #ORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 1!a.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORYGINAL 70WH OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EASY? OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLAN OF +80.C0 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEL AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PDINT OF INTERSECTION O (HE EAST LINE OF
NCRTH CLARK STREET (ALSC BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTB 4 AND 5
IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CitICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF BAlD NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANCE OF 100.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIVUT ANGLES
TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136,10 FEEY; THENCE
SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WIlH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 303.16 FEIET
TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF BSAID CHICAGO RIVER, ASB
OCCURIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2!

EABEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AB
DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AB DOCUMENT
NUMBER 85025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AB
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 19868 AND KNOWN AS




R N .
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., LASAULE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1983 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11033% AND THE JDC~TISHMAN, CHICAGO
HOTEL COMPANY, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND
OPERATING AGREEMENT DATER AUGUST 23, 1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBEK 109495, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER
TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE
NATIONAY. BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC
CHICAGO ~ PQTEL LIMITRD PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON
PORTIONS C¢¥ THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF Df.C0K 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NCRIH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DACUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINI. OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (AlS2 BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE MOXTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187,48 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 134,10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURLD AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSC SEING THE EAST FACE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AMD ITS NORTHERLY AND
SCUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 59%.09 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
187.37 FEET TC A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF S2I) NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE 0X SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN 3,
TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC1PAL
MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, A8
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 18%.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A

10221836



UNOFFICIAL COPY

3
1
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE 136,10 FEET ENST (AS MEASCRED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL, WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305,16 FEET; THENCE EAST
AT RIGHT ANGLES TOQ THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
186.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311,60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COUK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASFIEIITS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRISED IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14,
1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 12, 1966 AB DOCUMENT NO. 86023948
MADE BY /AND. BETWFEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDIR
TRUST AGREIMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND XNOWN A8 TRUST
NUMBER 110339, THE JDC-~TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, ‘A8 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUSY AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1,
1985 AND KNOWN (8 TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPERTIES,
INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUBT
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNLER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGXNAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14— ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZUNTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND LLSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE FOINT OF INTERSECTICN OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST'LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE MORTH LINE OF 1¥% CHICAGO RIVER, A8
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET 75 A POINT ON A
LINE 134.10 FEET FAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STRETT: THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST TACE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHETSY AND
SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THERECF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

AND
THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOEFICIAL COPY

MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE +350.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSC BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
6 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF BAID CHICAGO
RIVFER, A8 OCCUPIZD, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK BTREET; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST
AT RI%SAT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
185.17 FZET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; (THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BAID NORTH
DEARBORN SNEET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1988 AND REZORDED AUSUST 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT
88]8456% MADE BY AND BETWLTi! LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A8 TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED -TUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 104102 (THE GRANTOR) .AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITEL PARTNERSHIP, OQVER, ACROSS,
UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE I'OLL.OWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWH 0¥ CHICAGO IN SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 239 NORTH, RANGE 14 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOVS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LIi'¥ OF NORTH CLARK
STREET (ALSO DEING THL WEST LINE OF LOT 8 IN s84I% BLOCK 2} AND
THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (AlL8SO BEING THE NORTH
LINE OF IOTS % THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SATI) BLOCK 2);
THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINF OF SAID WEST KINZIY, STREET A
DISTANCE OF 321.47 PEET TO0 THE WEST LINE OF NORTH UZANBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID  MORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311,60 ¥FSiT
NORTH (A8 MERSURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN
STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, A8 OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A
DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTH CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
EAST LINE OF WORTH CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

|
=




;
)
|

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL %:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF
THE PARKING FACILITY FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS
DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY
14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86025945
MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AE TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NUMBER 11033%, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493},
OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUSTEE NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLIOWING DESCRIBED
LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SBECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN BOULDID AND BESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THY -2CINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE 80UTH LINE OF
WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 8, 6, 7
AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK ¢} AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LiNY OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2);
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES V25T ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE Or 241,58 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBEL LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF 8OQUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF -135.02 FZET TO A POINT OF
BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING TAE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE
WALL; THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LIN.S ARE MEASURED ALONG THE
INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE WALL; THEMNCE SOUTH 90 DEGREEE EAST
A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTR 0 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH $0 OFSREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 4.95%
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCY OF 36.71 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 136,22 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 30 DEGREEE EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; (HENCE SOUTH
0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCF. NORTH 90
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOU1Y O DEGREES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 7,14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES VEST A
DISTANCE QF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES BAST A LiS°NCE
OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 75.84
FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FU'm";
THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENOY
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 141.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH $0 DEGREES EAST
A DISTANCE OF 2.02 PFPEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH $0 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGRREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TC THE POINT OF BREGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
iiLI:’I?Hdogi:z*J” LCs . gLt AAA(‘“ ‘ ?L" AC Cimk Sty
P LS Yol con 9eel (/'{ﬁt, L. (PQG“/
17 -8 - Y- 006 «o08
" -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




